IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS WESTERN DIVISION

GLOBAL RISK INTERMEDIARY, LLC

PLAINTIFF

v.

No. 4:13CV00133 JLH

AETNA GLOBAL BENEFITS LIMITED; AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY; and AETNA LIFE & CASUALTY (BERMUDA), LTD.

DEFENDANTS

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to the unopposed motion filed by the plaintiff, this action is dismissed with prejudice. Document #37.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 27th day of June, 2014.

J. LEON HOLMES

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

feon Holins

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS WESTERN DIVISION

GLOBAL RISK INTERMEDIARY, LLC

PLAINTIFF

Case No. 4:13cv0133

AETNA GLOBAL BENEFITS LIMITED; AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY; AETNA LIFE & CASUALTY (BERMUDA), LTD. **DEFENDANT**

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

COMES NOW the Plaintiff, Global Risk Intermediary, LLC ("GRI"), and for its Unopposed Motion to Dismiss with Prejudice states as follows:

- 1. The parties have entered into a settlement agreement resolving all claims at issue in this case and providing, among other things, that the parties shall each bear their own attorney's fees and costs in this matter.
- 2. Accordingly, GRI moves for dismissal of its complaint with prejudice.
- 3. Undersigned counsel has conferred with defendants' counsels who have indicated that their clients have no objection to the relief sought herein.

WHEREFORE GRI prays for the Court to enter an order dismissing this case with prejudice and providing that all parties shall bear their own attorney's fees and costs.

Respectfully submitted, CATLETT LAW FIRM, PLC Attorneys for Global Risk Intermediary, LLC.

By: /s/ Christian C. Michaels
Christian C. Michaels, ABA 98-013
cmichaels@catlaw.com
323 Center Street, 18th Floor
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201
(501) 372-2121

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Christian C. Michaels, do hereby certify that on June 26, 2014 I caused a copy of the foregoing to be sent via electronic delivery to the following:

G. Alan Perkins
PPGMR Law, PLLC
P.O. Box 25168
Little Rock, AR 72225-1618
aperkins@ppgmrlaw.com

John B. Shely ANDREWS KURTH LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, TX 77002 jshely@andrewskurth.com

Courtney B. Glaser ANDREWS KURTH LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, TX 77002 cglaser@andrewskurth.com

/s/ Christian C. Michaels
Christian C. Michaels